
Roster for 2024/2025 Group Insurance & Benefits Committee

Chair June 2025 Burke, Anne Libraries
DH Hill Library

Campus Box 7111
9195137426
amburke5@ncsu.edu

Past Chair June 2025 Levow, Carrie Office of Information Technology
Technology Support Services

Campus Box 7217
9195132991
cblevow@ncsu.edu

FSEN June 2025 Taylor, Eileen Poole College of Management
Accounting

Campus Box 8113
9195132476
eztaylor@ncsu.edu

FAC June 2027 Merrill, Melissa College of Agriculture & Life Sciences
Animal Science

Campus Box 7621
9195153028
msashwel@ncsu.edu

FAC June 2027 Franzen, Marissa College of Education
Sci, Tech, Engr & Math (STEM)

Campus Box 7801
mmsloan@ncsu.edu

FAC June 2027 Pourdeyhimi, Behnam Wilson College of Textiles
Textiles-Dean's Office

Campus Box 8301
9195151822
bpourdey@ncsu.edu

FAC June 2025 Xu, Cheryl College of Engineering
Mechanical & Aerospace Engr

Campus Box 7910
9195155271
cxu24@ncsu.edu

FAC June 2026 Porter, Stephen College of Education
ELPHD

Campus Box 7801
5154280008
srporter@ncsu.edu

FAC June 2026 Burke, Anne Libraries
DH Hill Library

Campus Box 7111
9195137426
amburke5@ncsu.edu

FAC June 2025 Almond, Glen College of Veterinary Medicine
Population Health & Pathobiology

Campus Box 8401
9195136370
gwalmond@ncsu.edu
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STFSEN June 2027 Hewitt, James All Campus Network Office
Campus Enterprises Division

Campus Box 7291
9195155456
jhewitt@ncsu.edu

STAFF June 2025 Levow, Carrie Office of Information Technology
Technology Support Services

Campus Box 7217
9195132991
cblevow@ncsu.edu

STAFF June 2025 Brown, Tracy College of Engineering
Engineering-Dean's Office

Campus Box 7901
9195153939
tbrown2@ncsu.edu

STAFF June 2026 Bowman, Karen Office of Global Engagement Campus Box 7112
9195155258
kebowma2@ncsu.edu

STAFF June 2027 Phipps, Jill Office of Information Technology
OIT Business Services

Campus Box 7568
9195132394
jjphipps@ncsu.edu

STAFF June 2027 Weatherman, Sarah DELTA
Digital Edu & Lrning Tech Appl

sjweathe@ncsu.edu

XO ARF No End Kasworm, Carol College of Education
ELPHD

Campus Box 7801
9195133707
carol_kasworm@ncsu.edu

XONV Not Occupied

XONV No End Erickson, Margaret University Human Resources
Human Resources-Administration

Campus Box 7210
meericks@ncsu.edu

XONV No End Moose, Britt University HR
Benefits, Employee Wellness and Work Life

33748
sbmoose@ncsu.edu

XONV No End Norris, Steve College of Agriculture & Life Sciences
CALS Personnel Services

Campus Box 7917
9195151383
steve_norris@ncsu.edu
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